Abocom Systems, Inc. (ASI)  36,992   26,795

Z-Com, Inc. (Z-Com)  40,858   60,331

 $ 451,329   533,870

 December 31,
2014

December 31,
2013

Financial assets carried at cost –  noncurrent:

QuieTek Corporation (QUIETEK) $ 105,688   105,688

Global Mobile Corp.  10,700   22,500

ID Branding Fund Inc.  17,500   28,500

Others  7,584   11,714

 $ 141,472   168,402

(i) The Consolidated Company holds financial assets carried at cost.  Because of continuing
losses from the invested companies, the Consolidated Company recognized the impairment
loss amounting to $11,800 thousand and $24,200 thousand in 2014 and 2013, respectively.

(ii) For disclosures on credit, currency and interest rate risks in financial instruments, please
refers to note 6(x).

(iii) As of December 31, 2014 and 2013, no financial assets are pledged as collateral .

23
D-LINK CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

(Continued)

(2) Sensitivity analysis – equity market price risk:

If the security price changes, and if it is on the same basis for both years and assumes that all
other variables remain the same, the impact on other comprehensive income will be as follows:

 2014 2013

Security price at
reporting date

After-tax other
comprehensive

income

After-tax

profit (loss)

After-tax other
comprehensive

income

After-tax

profit (loss)

Increase 3% $ 12,132  439  14,187   1,695

Decrease 3% $ (12,132)  (439)  (14,187)   (1,695)

(3) Non-hedging derivative financial instruments

Derivative financial instruments are used to hedge certain foreign exchange and interest risk in
which the Consolidated Company is exposed to arising from its operating, financing and
investing activities.  As of December 31, 2014 and 2013, transactions that do not qualify for
hedging accounting are presented as held-for-treading financial assets are as follows:

(i) Derivative financial assets

 December 31, 2014 December 31, 2013
 Contract

amount
(thousand)

Currency

Maturity date Contract
amount

(thousand)

Currency